



CEYPETCO
ENERGIZING THE FUTURE

ලංකා ඔනිෂ් නෙල් නීතිගත සංස්ථාව
இலங்கை பெற்றோலியக் கூட்டுத்தாபனம்
CEYLON PETROLEUM CORPORATION

16TH SEPTEMBER 2023

AMENDMENT NOTICE – 01 (TERM TENDER REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A)

RE: BID FOR THE SUPPLY OF 2,100,000 BBLs +/- 5% OF MURBAN CRUDE OIL ON DELIVERED AT PLACE (DAP) (INCOTERMS 2010) FOR DELIVERY AT SPBM 1 COLOMBO UNDER EX-STORAGE MODALITY FOR THE PERIOD OF FIVE (05) MONTHS FROM 15/01/2024 TO 14/06/2024 ON DELIVERED AT PLACE (DAP) (INCOTERMS 2010) CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A

THIS IS WITH REFERENCE TO THE TENDER NOTICE NO: CE/0099 DATED 15TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (TERM TENDER REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A).

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS ARE MADE TO THE ABOVE TENDER NOTICE AS FOLLOWS;

AMENDMENT NO. 01

THE TOTAL CONTRACTUAL QUANTITY SHOULD BE AMENDED AS 2,100,000 BBLs +/-5% INSTEAD OF 21,000,000 BBLs +/-5% WHEREVER APPEARED IN THE TENDER NOTICE NO: CE/0099.

AMENDMENT NO. 02

SUB CLAUSE NO. 2.25.2 UNDER THE CLAUSE "2.25 SUBMISSION OF BIDS" OF ABOVE TENDER NOTICE (NO: CE/0099) SHOULD BE AMENDED AND REPALCED AS FOLLOWS;

2.25.2. A "DUPLICATE" OF THE BID, WHICH CONTAINS ONE SET OF COPIES OF ALL THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF THE "ORIGINAL" BID SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED. THE "ORIGINAL" AND THE "DUPLICATE" OF THE BIDS SHALL BE SEALED IN SEPARATE ENVELOPES, DULY MARKING THE ENVELOPES AS "ORIGINAL" AND "DUPLICATE" AND SHALL BE MARKED REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A ON EACH ENVELOPES. THE ENVELOPES SHALL THEN BE SEALED IN AN OUTER ENVELOPE AND SHALL BE MARKED REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE SAME AS STIPULATED IN THE TENDER NOTICE NO: CE/0099 DATED 15TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (TERM TENDER REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A).

REGARDS,

COMMERCIAL MANAGER/CEYPETCO/CE/0101

16/09/2023

Page 1 of 1

AMENDMENT TO THE TERM TENDER REF: CR/TERM/CRUDE OIL/MURBAN/2024-A